to file Form “F”, we are directing the Assessing Officer not to impose penalty/interest, in 

the re-assessment proceedings as one time waiver.  Needless to add that waiver of penalty 

and interest shall be admissible only on Form “F” being furnished by the assessee within 

the prescribed period.

The appellant has deposited a sum of Rs.7,76,755/-(Rupees seven lakhs, seventy 

six thousand, seven hundred fifty five) under protest. It is made clear that the said amount 

shall be refunded to the assessee herein within a period of two weeks after the completion 

of re-assessment proceedings, subject to adjustment, if any, in the Duty assessed.

We are informed that certain State(s) within whose jurisdiction the transferee is